POLICY Statement On Ethnic and	Cultural Diversity & Sexual Harassment
(ADOPTED	BY THE BOARD OF CONTROL)

The KHSAA recognizes the cultural diversity of its member school athletes, coaches, fans and spectators. The Board of Control encourages each of its member schools to educate its participants and all parties involved in the sports program as to the need for a united approach to solving problems. Prejudice on the basis of sex, creed or ethnic origin cannot be tolerated. The KHSAA encourages each of its schools to unite in this effort. The KHSAA has no tolerance for sexual harassment or discrimination based on gender. If those acts are discovered during the course of normal operations, all information shall be forwarded to the proper authorities.

REVISIONS FOR 2015-2016

The KHSAA recognizes the cultural diversity of its member school athletes, coaches, fans and spectators. The Board of Control encourages each of its member schools to educate its participants and all parties involved in the sports program as to the need for a united approach to solving problems. Prejudice or discrimination within the athletic program on the basis of sex, creed or ethnic origin-race, color, religion, ancestry, age, national origin, disability, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, or United States military service cannot be tolerated. The KHSAA encourages each of its schools to unite in this effort. The KHSAA has no tolerance for sexual harassment or discrimination based on gender-race, color, religion, ancestry, age, national origin, disability, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, or United States military service. If those acts are discovered during the course of normal operations, all information shall be forwarded to the appropriate authorities.